amounts of additional Bonds, the amount of which cannot be determined.  The following table reflects the estimated share of overlapping Tax Debt
of the City.

2020 District's Authorized
Taxable Overlapping but Unissued

Assessed Tax Tax Debt Estimated Funded Tax Debt
Taxing Jurisdiction Valuation Rate as of 05/24/2021 % Debt as of 05/24/2021

Alice Water Authority 781,151,003$  0.15199$   2,405,000$   (1) 100.00% 2,405,000$   (1) -$
Alice ISD 1,148,848,863 1.25710   37,430,000 76.54% 28,648,922   -
Alice, City of 810,156,898   0.52900   30,447,000 100.00% 30,447,000   -
Jim Wells County 2,061,442,137 0.78800   720,000 45.38% 326,736   -

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Debt 61,827,658$ (1)

Ratio of Direct Overlapping Tax Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 7.91%

Per Capita Overlapping Debt 3,188$
______
(1) Includes the Bonds and excludes the Refunded Bonds.

15

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7 – PRO-FORMA TAX SUPPORTED DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Total % of

FYE Debt Service Principal
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements Retired
2021 -$   51,150$   51,150$   340,000$   16,234$   356,234$   407,384$
2022 -   -   -   320,000   61,950   381,950   381,950
2023 -   -   -   330,000   52,350   382,350   382,350
2024 -   -   -   335,000   42,450   377,450   377,450
2025 -   -   -   350,000   32,400   382,400   382,400   69.6%
2026 -   -   -   360,000   21,900   381,900   381,900
2027 -   -   -   370,000   11,100   381,100   381,100   100.0%

-$   51,150$   51,150$   2,405,000$   238,384$   2,643,384$   2,694,534$
(1)

 Excludes the Refunded Bonds.

Outstanding Debt
(1)

The Bonds

16

TABLE 8 - ESTIMATED INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Estimated Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year End 9/30/2021 407,384$   (1)

Interest and Sinking Fund Balance at 9/30/20 766,900

Estimated Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Lavy @ 90% Collections 185,981   952,881

Estimated Balance at 9/30/21 545,497$

_________
(1) Includes the Bonds and excludes the Refunded Bonds.

TABLE 9 - AUTHORIZED BUT UNISSUED AD VALOREM TAX DEBT

The Issuer does not have any authorized but unissued tax debt.